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1A.01 Ref No: 

Category: Live Steam models 

Description: Bowman Model 265 (?) 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive, in L.N.E.R 'apple' green lined 
out in white. Powered by live steam.  Fair-good condition with some paint chips 
and usual scorching around the burner area. Complete with burner.  Untested, but 
safety valve in situ and spring movement tested.  

Price (£): 175.00 

1A.02 Ref No: 

Category: Live Steam models - Bassett-Lowke (for electric, see below) 

Description: Bassett-Lowke 4-6-0 live-steam Tender Locomotive 'Super Enterprise'. Black 
with red lining. Well-used with much-scorched boiler but with some semblance 
of paint remaining. With burner. Lacks safety valve and a few other accoutre-
ments. Original tender not available, but what appears to be a hand-built 
(soldered) metal tender of correct proportions and detail supplied.   

Price (£): 145.00 

1A.06 Ref No: 

Category: French Hornby Coaches 

Description: 1930s. Type 1-S  2-axle Coach (Voiture), dark green with gold, red & straw lin-
ing, grey roof. Non-opening doors. Excellent condition 

Price (£): 17.50 

1A.07 Ref No: 

Category: French Hornby literature 

Description: Booklet: Guide to the Language of French Hornby 0-gauge Railways (Bob 
Lovett). English translation of all the wording used in the French Hornby system.   
Private printing run by author, hence expensive relative to  pagination. 

Price (£): 8.00 
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1A.11(RB) Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke Locomotives - electric 

Description: B-L 4311/0  12v. 3-rail electric 4-4-0 Tender Locomotive, B.R. lined Brunswick 
green No. 62453 'Prince Charles'.  Excellent condition. Slight ripple on one side 
of tender. Supplied in fully-detailed reproduction box.  

Price (£): 350.00 

1A.12B Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke Locomotives - electric 

Description: B-L 5315/0  12v. 3-rail electric 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive, B.R. lined black No. 
41611. Very good condition, with one blemish, in original box with inner pack-
ing. 

Price (£): 350.00 

1A.13 Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke (believed) Clockwork mechanism 

Description: Very well constructed 0-4-0 clockwork Mechanism, with large 16-spoke driving 
wheels having red spokes. Coupling rods fitted. Black side plates, three control 
levers. Length of side plates 10.5cm (4 inches).  

Price (£): 50.00 

1A.14 Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke Freight Wagons 

Description: 2-axle 5-plank Open Wagon, grey-green, sides lettered L.M.S.  No 24468. With 
printed solebars. Very good condition  

Price (£): 12.50 
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1A.15 Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke Accessories 

Description:  'Hydraulic type' Buffer Stop, finished in 'biscuit brown'. Good condition, work-
ing springs.    

Price (£): 15.00 

1A.16 Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke accessories 

Description: 542M Rail Chairs - slide-on type for metal rail. Original factory-printed  canvas 
bag containing 100. 

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.17 Ref No: 

Category: Bassett-Lowke accessories 

Description:  Solid ‘male’ key for winding certain Bassett-Lowke and Bing etc. locomotives. 
Superb replica 

Price (£): 10.00 

1A.21 Ref No: 

Category: Major U.K. manufacturer (believed) mechanism 

Description: Motor bogie, twin-worm-drive, mounted on frame under U-shaped mounting 
bracket. Believed 20v.ac. Suitable for non-steam outline driving trailer.  Qty. 2  
Price for pair 

Price (£): 60.00 
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1A.26-T Ref No: 

Category: Major U.K. non-Hornby 0-gauge manufacture: Coaches 

Description: L.M.C. (Leeds Model Co.) 2-axle 5-plank Open Wagon, wooden-bodied with 
paper-covered sides, lettered  'M.R.12709'. Cast axle boxes on tinplate sub-
frames. Nice condition    

Price (£): 12.50 

1A.27 Ref No: 

Category: Major U.K. non-Hornby 0-gauge manufacture: Coaches 

Description: R.F. Stedman bogie Coach, wooden base and sides, with metal roof and bogies. 
Paper-litho sides and ends in L.M.S. crimson-lake with straw lining, All-3rd. No. 
18572. imitation corridor blanking plates at ends. Black roof with 'torpedo' venti-
lators. Hornby automatic couplings fitted. Bright condition but paper slightly 
scuffed and incomplete at sharp edges.   

Price (£): 25.00 

1A.31 Ref No: 

Category: Minor U.K. 0-gauge manufacture: Locos & Stock 

Description: Chad Valley clockwork-driven 0-4-0 Tender Locomotive, lined-green livery No. 
3402.   Moderate playwear, good mechanism. With tender, slightly short draw-
hook. 

Price (£): 15.00 

1A.32 Ref No: 

Category: Minor U.K. 0-gauge manufacture: Locos & Stock 

Description: Chad Valley clockwork-driven 0-4-0 Tender Locomotive without tender. Metal-
lic red with lining, but in very distressed condition. Mechanism operative. Useful 
for restoration or spares. 

Price (£): 7.50 
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1A.33 Ref No: 

Category: Minor U.K. 0-gauge manufacture: Locos & Stock 

Description: Brimtoy smaller-profile bogie-mounted Cattle Truck, grey-green, lettered 
L.N.E.R., with tinprinted resemblance of cattle within. Sliding door each side. 
Fair/good condition. 

Price (£): 9.50 

1A.34-T Ref No: 

Category: Minor U.K. 0-gauge manufacture: Locos & Stock 

Description: Dunham-White (or Glassman-Betal) tinplate-construction clockwork-driven 0-4-
0 Tender Locomotive, green upper and black lower body, cabside No. 2546.  
Elementary clockwork motor. Lacks tender but a stand-by can be supplied.       

Price (£): 17.50 

1A.35 Ref No: 

Category: Minor U.K. 0-gauge manufacture: Locos & Stock 

Description: Unidentified maker, believed from kit: wooden bodied 3-axle Full Brake Van or 
Horse Box, lettered L.N.E.R. and with running number S9S in gold. Length 8 
inches (20cm) 

Price (£): 7.50 

1A.41 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: Chad Valley tinplate Junction Signal - Upper quadrant 'Home' (red arms).  No 
external ladder, the column having a ladder image on the front face.  

Price (£): 9.50 
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1A.42 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: Chad Valley wood construction Junction Signal 'Distant' (yellow arms). Upper 
quadrant. Upper platform supported by metal brackets. No ladder. Base carries 
nice trade mark 'Chad Valley - Made in England'.   

Price (£): 11.00 

1A.43 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: Chad Valley tinplate Junction Signal, Upper quadrant, ‘Distant’ aspects (yellow 
arms). No external ladder, the column having a ladder image on the reverse face.  
Qty. 2. Price each 

Price (£): 9.50 

1A.44 Ref No: 

Category:   

Description: All Chad Valley Junction Signals offered at combined price 

Price (£): 33.00 

1A.45 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: Chad Valley Point (Turn-out), left-hand.  Olive green base, silver direction selec-
tion plate.  Restored. 

Price (£): 3.00 
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1A.46 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: Brimtoy Signal Cabin.  Diminutive format (length 10cm, height 8cm) in strong 
vibrant colours (red. green with cream relief lining) but with charming tinprinted 
surfaces depicting signalman within. Excellent condition but lacks corner signal 
on post.    

Price (£): 7.00 

1A.47 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: ‘Giv-Joy’ (believed) wooden Wayside Station, green with red platform facing.  
Scalloped-edge canopy and shaped top to shelter. Nice paper advertisements. 
Length 20 inches.(51cm) 

Price (£): 17.50 

1A.48 Ref No: 

Category: Minor UK manufacture 0-gauge - Accessories 

Description: 1930s-1950s. 'Hugar' wood-construction 'Main Line' Station. Overall length 
23.75 inches (61cm). Green platform and facings, two circular 'waiting rooms' in 
yellow with passageway to roadway between,  glazed windows to rooms, red 
roof. Embossed 'brick' walls at rear. Walls and platform facings carry numerous 
tinplate advertisements on both interior and external panels, one of which is an 
official 'Hugar' trade mark.   

Price (£): 19.00 

1A.51 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description: JEP  (France) 'low-voltage' electric 2-4-0 Tender Locomotive, satin-black with 
red and cream lining, lettered 'NORD' on smoke deflectors.  Very nice condition 
with small blemishes. Tested working order at 12v dc.   

Price (£): 115.00 
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1A.52 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description: 1990s. 'Hachette' (French issue) reproduction in tinplate of French Hornby M-
Series 0-4-0 clockwork-driven 0-4-0 Tender Locomotive No. 3-1225.  Superb 
condition ,in original (low quality) carton. Currently paired with incorrect Eng-
lish Hornby M-Series Tender No 3435. 

Price (£): 19.00 

1A.53 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description:  'Stadelm' East Germany (believed) 18v. 3-rail electric 0-4-0 Tender Locomotive, 
black with red wheels and detail, cabside No. 7110. Non-original tender but a fair 
match. Smokebox door appears to have been cut to accept headlamp.     

Price (£): 135.00 

1A.54 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description: Marklin (possibly) 3-rail electric 0-4-0 Tender Locomotive without tender, cab-
side lettered 'DR', black superstructure with two domes and smoke deflectors, red 
chassis, no cab roof. In a dismantled state. Lacks one set of driving wheels. but 
coupling rod in situ. Spring-type front buffers. Voltage not tested.  

Price (£): 40.00 

1A.55 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description: Lionel 18v. 3-rail electric 2-4-2 Tender Locomotive, black, No. 1060, with 
'Pennsylvania' on tender. Mechanism currently detached from body.  Fair condi-
tion.   

Price (£): 35.00 
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1A.56 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotives 

Description: Lionel (believed) 2-4-2 Locomotive Chassis with electric motor included. Wide-
swivelling pony trucks. Without body.  As seen   

Price (£): 22.00 

1A.57 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotive parts 

Description: Bub 3-rail electric mechanism with 12-spoke red wheels, without side rods.  Not 
yet tested as to voltage or working.  

Price (£): 35.00 

1A.58 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotive parts 

Description: Unidentified maker: 0-4-0 electric mechanism, with red-painted 8-spoke driving 
wheels, coupled by scratch-built rods.  

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.59 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotive parts 

Description: Several 0-gauge electric mechanisms, all having 2-axles. Some with wheels, 
others without wheels, some with coupling rods, others without. Ask for details 

Price (£): see text 
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1A.61 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotive parts 

Description: Unidentified issuer: Locomotive body in L.M.S. 'Compound' or '2P' style, in 
maroon with straw boiler bands, cab-side No. 1100. Lacks dome. Smokebox door 
is flat and part of boiler pressing. No mechanism or wheels, but with compact 3-
axle fully-lined and lettered L.M.S. Tender. Swivelling European-style fall-plate/
drawbar attached to tender. Tender has interesting sliding 'coal chute cover'.  All 
paintwork surfaces have acquired an 'orange-peel' patina.   

Price (£): 40.00 

1A .62 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge Locomotive parts 

Description: Unidentified maker: Gauge 1 Bogie Truck, fitted with 10-spoke wheels.  Overall 
length 3.6 inches (9.5 cm)  

Price (£): 24.50 

1A.63 Ref No: 

Category: Unidentified Locomotive mechanism  

Description: 2-axle electric Mechanism, with 'box-pok' wheels.   

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.66 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge - coaches 

Description: Bing Medium-wheel-base bogie-mounted 1st./3rd. Compartment Coach, in 
L.M.S. crimson, lined out in 'straw', with light-grey roof, all on black under-
frame. 4 opening doors each side. No running number. Bing-type couplings. Ex-
cellent condition. 

Price (£): 45.00 
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1A.67 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge - coaches 

Description: German (possibly Bub) light-weight tinplate 2-axle Passenger Coach, in British 
`First-Third' tan-brown with straw lining, white roof. Length 14cm. Nice condi-
tion   

Price (£): 7.50 

1A.71RB Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Unidentified issuer: (possibly Highfield or TDR-Middleton) 2-axle Closed Van 
with high detail, overall royal blue on black underframe and white roof. Sides 
lettered 'English  Eggs from Westmorland Farms'. Embossed planking on side-
panels, highly-detailed underframe, chain couplings. Excellent condition.   

Price (£): 25.00 

1A.72 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Bing Gauge 1 2-axle Wagon with gabled roof, grey with black lining on black 
base.  Both lower sections of gabled roof lack paint finish through corrosion but 
not affecting structural integrity.     

Price (£): 18.00 

1A.73-T Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Bing  2-axle 6-plank (high-sided) Open Coal Wagon, tinprinted body in light 
grey lettered 'L.M.S. No. 24361  Printed solebars in black on black underframe 
with pierced axle frames.  Drop-link couplings. Good condition.   

Price (£): 14.00 
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OK Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Wessex (Tasmania) 1980s. 2-axle Closed Van, being a reproduction of the origi-
nal Hornby type 'G.W.R. Mica B' Van,  sides in dark grey with grey roof on 
black underframe.  Superb condition. In a protective box. 

Price (£): 17.50 

1A.74 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Unidentified (believed kit-built) 2-axle Lumber Wagon,  metal body in grey on 
metal underframe in black, sides lettered N.E. 45390 12 Tons. Spring-loaded 
buffers, pillars along each side (some broken). Fitted with load of 'logs'.   

Price (£): 10.00 

1A.75 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K  0-gauge rolling stock - freight 

Description: Marklin for Gamages (Holborn) 2-axle Goods Brake Van, small format, in Mid-
land Railway grey, No. 7805. Good condition.  

Price (£): 12.00 

1A.81 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. 0-gauge  Accessories 

Description: 1920s. Bing  Wayside Station, printed for the British market with numerous ad-
vertisements in English. Green platform with white front edge, white fencing 
along back edge, brick building with darker red tiled roof, chimney on front roof. 
Overall length 18.5 inches (47cm).  

Price (£): 24.50 
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1A.82 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker possibly Bub): Train Departure Board, with slots for hanging 
information panels for four trains, each with time clock alongside. Clocks have 
movable fingers. With reproduction unlettered Hanging Signs. Drawer in base for 
storage of signs when not in use.  A sophisticated small platform accessory.     

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.83 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: J.D.N. (believed Distler) main-line 'Through' Station.  Low-level platform having 
textured 'pebbled' surface in cream/brown, tinprinted back fences with serrated 
top edge, large continental-style main building with textured tiled roof having 
electric insulators atop and electric lamp on front panel, grey over-platform cano-
py, two opening doors at front.  platform has an electric lamp standard and a non-
electric signal post.  Numerous advertisements. Platform length 14.5 inches 
(37cm). Excellent condition.  Not tested electrically. 

Price (£): 40.00 

1A.84 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: German (unidentified maker with DRGM copyright symbol) small 'Wayside' 
Station. Comprising low-level platform in grey, with small tinprinted building 
including bookstall and clock, roof re-constituted, close-boarded tin fence at rear 
with serrated top edge, detachable European-style semaphore signal.  Buildings 
and fence carry numerous advertisements in English. Platform length 9 inches 
(23cm).Good condition. 

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.85 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker (believed German for Dutch market?) tinplate-construction 
Train Destination Pointer Frame. A free-standing structure with gabled embossed 
'tiled' canopy (similar to Distler station in previous entry), under which are three 
'finger-pointers' which can be extended to and fixed in a horizontal position by 
means of cranked levers. All on mustard-coloured tin base. The destinations are 
Groningen, Arnhem Den Haag. Overall height 6.5 inches (15.5cm) 

Price (£): 24.00 
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1A.86 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker, believed German) tinplate-construction novelty 'Warning 
Bell Tower'. Cylindrical pillar with a cupped top, the latter can be struck with a 
hammer by the turning of a crank handle on the side of the pillar.  There is also a 
red-white disc on the side of the pillar which may have originally also had a me-
chanical turning action.  Blue pillar with red base and cap.  Overall height 5.5 
inches (14cm). Good condition. 

Price (£): 18.00 

1A.87 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker (believed German) tinplate-construction Railway Accessory: 
Electric Lamp with red bulb on cream and red pillar on base of same colours. 
Base has two electrical connection sockets. Overall height 4.75 inches (12cm). 
Not tested electrically. Good condition. 

Price (£): 17.50 

1A.88 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker (believed German) tinplate construction double-track Level 
Crossing on common base, with lifting traffic barriers operated by mechanical 
crank handle, with crossing-keeper's hut and one of two traffic warning 'X'-signs 
(lacks one and available one is detached). 'Grass-effect' base, green hut, grey 
warning pillar. Generally good condition. 

Price (£): 20.00 

1A.89 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker (believed German) tinplate construction two-part Border 
Guard/Customs Post, with manually-operated lifting barriers at each end. Grass-
effect bases, sides are protected with lattice girders., Length of each section 4.5 
inches (11.5cm). Generally good condition. Attractive colour scheme. 

Price (£): 12.50 
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1A.90. Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Unidentified maker (believed German) continental-style Single-arm Semaphore 
Signal, with electric lamp. Tin-printed column on grass-effect square base which 
incorporates battery holder compartment. Signal arm position is adjustable by 
pegged control wire.  Not tested electrically. Generally good condition. 

Price (£): 16.00 

1A.91 Ref No: 

Category: Non-U.K. Accessories 

Description: Fisher (Bavaria) tinplate construction small-format Signal Cabin tinprinted for 
the British market, lettered 'Victoria Box' on front panel. Shallow-gabled roof, 
exterior steps at one end. Pleasing appearance. Good condition. Length 15cm. 
Height 11cm. (5.75 inches x 4.5 inches resp.)    

Price (£): 10.00 

1A.96 Ref No: 

Category: Gauge 0 and  Gauge 1 Railway Personnel 

Description: Porter with Sack Truck, arms 'spread out' with hands turned inwards to fit truck 
handles. Height 4.5cm (1.75 inches)  

Price (£): 6.50 

1A.101 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Street Gas Lamp, Straight pillar, tapered lamp. White metal replica.   Height 7cm 
(2.9 inches).  Numerous available.  Price each 

Price (£): 2.50 
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1A.102 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Street Lamp, electric type with swan neck, round globe lamp. White metal repli-
ca.  Height 9cm (3.6 inches).   Numerous. available. Price each 

Price (£): 2.50 

1A.103 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Coach Destination Boards (printed paper). Several routes - Paddington-Penzance, 
Birmingham-Penzance, etc. Unidentified maker.   Per sheet  

Price (£): 2.00 

1A.104 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Qty. 2 'Loose Loads'. (a) Small Pit Props. (c100). (b) Large Pit Props (c12).  Price 
for lot 

Price (£): 4.00 

1A.105 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: J. Hill: 141 Platform Weighing Machine, with two handles. Green, with paper 
dial.  Qty. 2.  Price each  

Price (£): 6.50 
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1A.106 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: J. Hill: Platform 'Dispensing Machine' (catalogued as 'Stollworks'): 4-chamber 
labelled 'Cigarettes, Cigarillos, Matches, Chocolate'. Overall red, with gold relief 
and lettering. 1 original. Others restored. Price each  

Price (£): 6.50 

1A.107 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Timpo Gauge 1 or 2  Railway Personnel, Porters, Guard blowing whistle (no 
flag), Storekeeper, Station-Master,  etc.  Price each 

Price (£): 6.00 

1A.108 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Britain's Milk Can (Churn). Without lid. Height 2.6cm. (1-1/8 inch). Qty. 5.  
Price for lot  

Price (£): 9.00 

1A.109 Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Qty. 2 x A3-size sheets of 'slate grey' Roof Tile paper. Large format tiling, suita-
ble for gauge 0 or gauge 1 buildings.  Price for 2 sheets   

Price (£): 3.00 
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1A.110. Ref No: 

Category: Other small Accessories 

Description: Reproduction of John Hill (Johillco) No. 239 - Young girl sitting on Trunk. Blue 
jacket, white bonnet.   

Price (£): 3.50 

1A.116 Ref No: 

Category: Electrical Accessories  

Description: Pack of 5 'small' Terminals. Choice of spade or ring fastenings. Choice of red or 
blue insulated handle sleeving. Per pack 

Price (£): 1.50 

1A.117 Ref No: 

Category: Electrical Accessories  

Description: Push-button Switch (push for 'on', push again for 'off') 

Price (£): 2.00 

1A.118 Ref No: 

Category: Electrical Accessories  

Description: Lionel (believed): Terminal Connecting Plate, for connecting power to track.   

Price (£): 5.00 
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1A.121 Ref No: 

Category: Tinplate signs, with mounting holes 

Description: Milbro tinplate miniature Signs: 'Wills's Capstan', Wills's 'Gold Flake', Wills's 
'Woodbine'.  Approx 'matchbox' dimensions. A few available. Price each .  

Price (£): 3.00 

1A.126 Ref No: 

Category: 0-gauge Literature (Non-Hornby) 

Description:  'Bassett-Lowke Railways'  A catalogue issued in the 1960s after the demise of 
the original company, when it was hoped to resurrect the model railway side of 
the business. Large landscape limp-back, monochrome only, but very informa-
tive.  

Price (£): 15.00 

1A.127 Ref No: 

Category: 0-gauge Literature (Non-Hornby) 

Description:  'The Bassett-Lowke Story' (author Roland Fuller). Comprehensive information 
on the company throughout its history, written by a director. Hardback, with dust
-wrap.  Monochrome throughout but lavishly illustrated and very informative.  

Price (£): 22.50 

1A.128 Ref No: 

Category: 0-gauge Literature (Non-Hornby) 

Description: Catalogues by Bassett-Lowke, Leeds, Milbro, etc., Meccano Magazines, etc:  see 
Literature page 

Price (£): see text 
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1A.129 Ref No: 

Category: 0-gauge Literature (Non-Hornby) 

Description: Other reference catalogues on 0-gauge - see Literature page 

Price (£): see text 

  Ref No: 

Category:   

Description: end of non-Hornby 0-gauge page 

Price (£):   


